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Question: 330

Topic: AFC Job Vacancies
Hansard Page: ECITA 51 

Senator Wortley asked:

I did go back and there was quite a few there [job vacancies on the website]. If someone were looking to apply for those jobs and they went across to where they were directed in the website, they would find no job specifications there. Is there any reason for that?

Answer: 

The AFC website is up to date and does include job specifications for all advertised positions.

Senator Wortley may be referring to the positions vacant section of the electronic newsletter AFC News. This newsletter provided a list of positions vacant at the time that the newsletter was issued.  A hyperlink in this section directs readers of the newsletter to the AFC website where detailed job specifications are available. Once the deadline for applications for a particular position passes, job specifications for that position are removed from the AFC website. 
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Question: 331

Topic: Agency Annual Report – Australian Film Commission 
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

With regard to agencies (and the department itself) that fall inside the department’s portfolio, could the department indicate

1. What date the agency’s 2005-06 Annual Report was tabled before parliament?

2. If the annual report was not tabled by 31 October 2006, could the department indicate:

a. When the report was tabled, or if it remains untabled what date the report is expected to be tabled by. 

b. Whether the agency’s own legislation provides an alternative timeframe for its annual report.  If so, could the department provide:

i. A description and reference to the relevant provision and legislation.

ii. An explanation of why the agency cannot meet the general timeframe set out in the Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet’s Requirements for Annual Reports, and so requires an alternative timeframe?

c. Whether the agency was granted an extension under section subsections 34C(4) - (7) of the Acts Interpretation Act 1901?    

d. Where the agency’s legislation doesn’t provide for an alternative timeframe (as per question b) nor was the agency granted an extension (as per question c) could the department provide:

i. Explanation for why the Annual Report was tabled outside the timeframe set by DPM&C despite there being no provision alternative timeframe set out in the agency's legislation nor there being any formal extension granted. 
ii. Details of any other arrangement in place for the tabling the agency's Annual Report.
Answer: 


1
The Australian Film Commission Annual Report 2005/2006 was tabled in the Senate on Tuesday 31 October 2006.
2a.
N/a.

2b.

N/a.

2c.

N/a.

2d.
i.
N/a.


ii.
N/a.
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Question: 332

Topic: Recruitment, PR, Advertising agencies
Hansard Page: Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

(1) 
Can you provide a list of the recruitment agencies, public relations companies and advertising agencies which were used by the agency for the year 2005/06. 

(2)
What sum was paid to each company identified in (1).

Answer: 
Recruitment Agencies

	Recruitment agencies used
	Sum spent in 2005/06

(GST Inclusive)

	Hudson Global Resources (Australia) Pty Ltd
	20,847.66

	Recruitment Management Company
	12,696.06

	Shirley Dryden
	3,787.50

	John Peebles Associates Ltd
	52,401.62

	Allstaff Australia Pty Ltd
	322.00

	
	

	TOTAL
	$90,054.84


Public Relations Companies 
	Public relations companies used
	Sum spent in 2005/06

(GST Inclusive)

	Avviso Pty Ltd
	158,396.22

	
	

	TOTAL
	$158,396.22


Advertising Agencies 
Nil advertising agencies were used.
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